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NATIONAI. ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 805

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 23 MARCH 20190
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 8)

805. Nirs AT Lovemore {(DA) to ask Minister of Water and Environmenta! Affairs:

Whether all water services authorities have promulgated by-laws as required by section
21(1) of the Water Services Act, Act 108 of 1997; if not, {(a) which of these authorities have not promuigated the required by-laws and (b) what action is being taken by her department to ensure the required promulgation; if so, what are the relevant details?
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REPLY:

Not all Water Services Authorities (WSAs) have promulgated by-taws as required by Section 21(1) of the Water Services Act, Act 108 of 1997.

(a) The list of WSAs that have not promuigated by-laws is attached (Annexure A).

(b) Currently My Department is rolling out the model by law guideline on a regional basis to ensure that Water Services, credit control and debt collection by-laws are developed and promulgated by WSAs, as a legislative instrument through which municipalities will give effect to their policies.

My Department is also in the process of issuing a Regulatory action for non-compliance as per the Regulatory Performance Measurement System to those WSAs that do not have by-laws in place. This Regulatory action is intended to be rolled out during the later part of the 2010/11 financial year.
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 PROVINCE
S

-

Mafube Locai Munacspahty

Matjhabeng Local Municipality

- Nala Local Municipality

@ Fs184

_ WSACODE
FS205

DATE ENTERED

06 November 2009

_ BY-LAW
[ STATUS

No bylaws

30 June 2008

 Fs185

FS

TR
P
P

‘Nketoana Local Municipality e
| Tswelopele Local Municipality
KZ

Umzinyathi District municipality

Capricorn District municipality

| Thabazimbi Local Municipality

FS193

F5183

| 30 June 2008 |
24 November 2009_”5_
26 November 2009 |

. DC35

30 November 2009

24 February 2009

 NP361

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality

MP307

P
NC

Thgmbli_s_i_l_g__f__qcai Municipality

__%__Qamagara Local Municipality |

| NC

 Hantam local Municipality |

| Richtersveld Local Municipality

e

Mier Local Municipality Moshaweng Local Munmipahty

| NC453

26 January 2009

| 20 November 2009

| Nobylaws

Nobylaws
No bylaws
Nobylaws
No bylaws

Nobylaws

| 25 November 2009 |

22 January 2010

Nobylaws

NCO65

. 30 June 2008

L hNeosr
- NCas1

| NCO61

30 March 2009
... 30June 2008
. 02 April 2009

 Nobylaws
~Nobylaws
No bylaws

. No bylaws _
Nobylaws

NC

Siyanda District municipality

NW
- NW

Local Municipality of Madibeng

Kgetlengrivier Local Municipality

NW

W

_Maquassi Hills Local Municipality

Moses Kotane Local Municipality

| NW404

NW374

30 March 2009 |

30 June 2008 .

03 November 2009

No bylaws

Nobylaws
Nobylaws

NW375

.“Ngaka Modiri Molema District

Municipality

D38

| 01 December 2009
25 November 2009

Nobylaws
Nobylaws

_ 130 October 2009

WC

Breede Raver/WmeEancEs Local

| Municipality

we
wc

~ Cape Winelands District Muntcrpal:ty

WC026

DC2

| Prince Albert Local Municipality

WC052

01 December 2009
17 pecember 2009

' Nobylaws

No bylaws
No bylaws

) | 03 December 2009

No b_yl__a_ws


. PROVINCE = WSA NAME

- FS

_j Kopanong Local Mumupahty ) ‘_

o

Fs
Fs

Letsemeng Local Municipality
Mangaung Local Municipality
_ Fsl73
_ Fs204
_Fs163

 Mantsopa Local Municipality
| Metsimaholo Local Municipality
Mohokare Local Municipality

L FS

- Moghaka Local Municipality

ks

Ngwathe Local Municipality

S
FS

6T

Phumelela L.ocal Municipality

 WSACODE
(FS162 |
o FS161

Fs172

ANNEXURE A

T
| STATUS

DATE ENTERED

- 02 December 2009 |

| Bylaws in draft

30 November 2009

 26lanuary2010
20 November 2009
26 October 2009

Bylaws in draft
Bylaws in draft

Bylaws in draft
Bylaws in draft

Fs201
o Fs203

FS195

.| Setsoto Local Municipality
| Mogale

' F$191

| 11 November 2009 |
03 December 2009

Bylaws in draft

Bylaws in draft

20 November 2009 |

11 November 2009

17 August 2009

Bylaws in draft
. Bylaws in draft
Bylaws in draft

 GT423

11 March 2009

| Bylaws in draft

nicipality
ity Local Mumcspahty -

K

Nokeng tsa Taemane Local Mumupahty

6T

| Randfontein Local Mumcnpahty

| Bela-Bela Local Municipality

GT481 e
| GTO2b1

| 220ctober2009
04 November 2009

Grag2

22 October 2009

Bylaws in draft

Bylaws in draft_|

 Bylaws in draft

P

e
S LP

‘ " Greater Sekhukhune District

f_l_Lephalaie LocaE..FQf.iun|C|paE:ty

Municipality

~ NP366

DC47

| 25 November 2009 Bylaws in draft .

07 December 2009

Bylaws in draft

Maodimolle Local Mun;qpa'llj(y' -

L.
. Mookgopong Local Municipality
- Mopani District municipality

L
P

Mogalakwena Local Municipality
NP364

NP362

| NP36S
NP367 L

| 29 October 2009

25 November 2009
03 November 2009 |
: 25 November 2009

Bylaws in draft

Bytaws in draft |
Bylaws in draft

| Bylaws in draft

M
we

mp

MP

| NC

| Emalahleni Local Municipality

pess
| MP312

29 October 2009

' Bylawsin draft

| 12 November 2009

 Lekwa Local Municipality

Mkhondo Local Municipality

Nkomazi Local Municipality

MP305
| 02 December 2009
L, 02 D‘ecember‘zo_og

| MP303

MP324

Steve Tshwete Local Municipality

MP313

12 November 2009

Bylaws in draft
Bylaws in draft

Bylaws in draft

Bylaws in draft

| 260ctober 2009 |

Khara Hais Local Municipality

| NC083

NC
NC

- NC

. Khli-Ma Local Municipality

Frances Baard District municipality

~ DCo

02 April 2009

Bylaws in draft

- Bylaws in draft

30 March 2009

' Bylaws in draft

| NCO67

- 29 January 2010

 Bylaws in draft |

Magareng Local Municipality

| NC

. Ubuntu Local Municipality

NW
| NW

;Moreteie Local Municipality i Tlokwe Local Municipality

Nco93
CUNCO7L
CNwsZL

Nwao2

W

' Ventersdorp Local Municipality

Nwaot

13 January 2010 |
. Bylaws in draft

31 Niarch 2009

06 November 2009 Bylaws in draft

Bylaws in draft

2702009

Bylaws in draft

06 November 2009

Bylaws in draft

George Local Mumapai;ty -

Wwe

Beaufort West Local Municipality City of Cape Town Metropolitan

| WCO053

17 November 2009

Bylaws in draft

we

we

. Matzikama Local Municipality

cPT.

' Overstrand Local Municipality

w032

we

WCe

Swartland Local Municipality West Coast District municipality

| WC015

, | 06April2009
 weoad
L wcol1

| Bylaws in draft

08 April 2009

| 01 December 2009

| Bylaws in draft

! Bylaws in draft

30 October 2009

Bylaws in draft

07 April 2009

Bylaws in draft

i pcl

| 25 November 2009

Bylaws in draft

| EC

Camdeboo Local Municipality

FS

. Dihlabeng Local Municipality

jEC101
' ES192

_30 June 2008 ]
103 December 2009

_Nobylaws

' No bylaws

